STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE EUGENE A. CONTI, JR.

GOVERNOR SECRETARY

December 1, 2009

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID: C202462

WBS# 45159.3.ST1

F.A. # STM-0098(26)

Franklin County (R-5165A)

NC-98 From West City Limits of Bunn To US-401 And US-1A From
US-1 South of Franklinton To NC-56 (West Green Street)

December 15, 2009 Letting

To Whom It May Concern:

Reference is made to the proposal form recently furnished to you on this project.

The following revisions have been made to the proposal:

On Page No. 1 the date of availability and the completion date have been revised within
the Project Special Provision entitled “Contract Time and Liquidated Damages”. Please
void Page No. 1 in your proposal and staple the revised Page No. 1 thereto.

On Page No. 5 the estimated completion progress percentages within the Project Special

Provision entitled “Schedule of Estimated Completion Progress” have been revised.
Please void Page No. 5 in your proposal and staple the revised Page No. 5 thereto.

Sip;y’

R. A. Garris, PE
Contract Officer
RAG/jag
Attachments
cc: Mr. J. G. Nance, PE Mr. R. E. Davenport, Jr., PE
Mr. Ron Hancock, PE Ms. Marsha Sample
Mr. J. W. Bowman, PE Ms. Norma Smith
Ms. D. M. Barbour, PE Mr. Ronnie Higgins
Mr. J. V. Barbour, PE Mr. Larry Strickland
Ms. Lori Strickland Project File (2)
MAILING ADDRESS: LOCATION:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TELEPHONE: 919-250-4128 CENTURY CENTER COMPLEX
CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT FAX: 919-250-4119 ENTRANCE B-2
|1=§ 5/;3:5 g:k (S)EZ\;I;::Q%E;&ER WEBSITE: WwW.NCDOT-0RG 1020 BIRCH RIDGE DRIVE

RALEIGH NC 27610



vised 12-1-04

C202462 (R-5165A) 1 /?e Franklin County

PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS
GENERAL

CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
(12-02-03) (Rev. 12-18-07) RG 05

The date of availability for this contract is March 15, 2010.
The completion date for this contract is November 1, 2010.

Except where otherwise provided by the contract, observation periods required by the contract
will not be a part of the work to be completed by the completion date and/or intermediate
contract times stated in the contract. The acceptable completion of the observation periods that

extend beyond the final completion date shall be a part of the work covered by the performance
and payment bonds.

The liquidated damages for this contract shall be Eight Hundred Dollars ($800.00) per calendar
day.

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 1 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
(2-20-07) ‘ RG14 A

The Contractor shall complete the required work of installing, maintaining, and removing the
traffic control devices for lane closures and restoring traffic to the existing traffic pattern. The
Contractor shall not close or narrow a lane of traffic on NC 98 and US 1A during the following
time restrictions:

DAY AND TIME RESTRICTIONS

US 1A (WHEN SCHOOL IS NOT IN SESSION) AND NC 98
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 6:00 A.M. TO 9:00 A.M.
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 4:00 P.M. TO 7:00 P.M.

US 1A (WHEN SCHOOL IS IN SESSION)
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 6:00 A.M. TO 9:00 A.M.
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 2:00 P.M. TO 7:00 P.M.

In addition, the Contractor shall not close or narrow a lane of traffic on NC 98 and US 1A,
detain and/or alter the traffic flow on or during holidays, holiday weekends, special events, or
any other time when traffic is unusually heavy, including the following schedules:



Kevised 12 -1- 09

C202462 (R-5165A) | Franklin County
S

SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATED COMPLETION PROGRESS:
(7-15-08) RG 58

The Contractor's attention is directed to the Standard Special Provision entitled Availability Of
Funds Termination Of Contracts included elsewhere in this proposal. The Department of
Transportation's schedule of estimated completion progress for this project as required by that
Standard Special Provision is as follows:

Fiscal Year _ Progress (% of Dollar Value)
2010 (7/01/09 - 6/30/10) 61 % of Total Amount Bid
2011  (7/01/10 - 6/30/11) 39 % of Total Amount Bid

The Contractor shall also furnish his own progress schedule in accordance with Article 108-2 of
the 2006 Standard Specifications. Any acceleration of the progress as shown by the Contractor's

progress schedule over the progress as shown above shall be subject to the approval of the
Engineer.

REVISION TO FHWA-1273 CONCERNING PERSONAL INFORMATION ON

PAYROLL SUBMISSIONS:
(1-20-09) RG 59

Revise the Standard Special Provision FHWA-1273 Required Contract Provisions Federal-Aid
Construction Contracts as follows:

Section V, Paragraph 2b is replaced with the following:

The payroll records shall contain the name, and the last four digits of the social security number
of each such employee, his or her correct classification; hourly rates of wages paid (including
rates of contributions or costs anticipated for bona fide fringe benefits or cash equivalent thereof

the types described in Section 1(b)(2)(B) of the Davis Bacon Act); daily and weekly number of
hours worked; deductions made; and actual wages paid.

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE:
(10-16-07)(10-20-09) RG 61

Policy

It is the policy of the North Carolina Department of Transportation that Disadvantaged Business
Enterprises (DBEs) as defined in 49 CFR Part 26 shall have the equal opportunity to compete

fairly for and to participate in the performance of contracts financed in whole or in part by
Federal Funds.

Obligation

The Contractor, subcontractor, and sub-recipient shall not discriminate on the basis of race,
religion, color, national origin, age, disability or sex in the performance of this contract. The
Contractor shall comply with applicable requirements of 49 CFR Part 26 in the award and



